
SPRING TERM
Academic Year 2022/23

Calendar of Events

Term Dates at a Glance

Spring Term 2023

Starts Wednesday 4th January (8.40 - 8.55am)
Ends Friday 31st March (1.20pm - HISN. 1.30pm - HJS)
Half Term Monday 13th to Friday 17th February 
INSET Days Tuesday 3rd January 

Summer Term 2023

Starts Tuesday 18th April  (8.40 - 8.55am)
Bank Holiday Monday 1st May 
Ends Friday 21st July (1.20pm - HISN - 1.30pm HJS)
Half Term Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 
INSET Days Friday 26th May 

Autumn Term 2023 

Starts Wednesday 6th September 2023 (8.40 - 8.55am)
Ends Thursday 21st December 2023 (1.20pm - HISN - 1.30pm HJS)
Half Term Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October 2023
INSET Days Monday 4th September 2023

Tuesday 5th September 2023

Start of the School Day - We are continuing with a soft start for Spring Term which will 
be subject to change.  All children should arrive at school between 8.40 & 8.55am. 

Absence - please remember to call the school office to report sickness by 9.00am on 
each day of absence and keep us updated.  Please endeavour to make all medical 
appointments outside school hours.  Refer to the school's attendance policy on the 
website for further guidance. As of January 2020 the school has included Fixed Penalty 
Notices to the attendance procedures.

Ripley Road  Hampton  Middlesex TW12 2JH   ●   T: 020 8979 1815   ●  office.hisn@hpp.school   ●   www.hpp.
school/infant-school

January 2023

Wednesday 4th  Children Return 
Thursday 5th Open Morning for prospective parents - 9.30 am 
Monday 9th HISN clubs start for ten weeks (3.05pm to 4.05pm)
Wednesday 11th 2J & 2D Parent Showcase 9am to 9.30am 
Sunday 15th Deadline for applications to Reception
Sunday 15th Deadline for applications to Year 3
Wednesday 18th 2A & 2T Parent Showcase 9am to 9.30am 
Friday 20th 2J Class Assembly 2.30pm
Wednesday 25th Drama Workshops

February 2023

Friday 3rd 2D Class Assembly 2.30pm
Friday 3rd Pizza & Dough Day
Saturday 4th Talent Show (submissions open)
Monday 6th Mental Health Week & Internet Safety Week 
Monday 6th Year 2 SATS meeting 2.30pm
Friday 10th 2A Class Assembly 2.30pm

HALF TERM Monday 13th to Friday 17th February



Thursday 23rd Mike Brownlow visiting author in for the day
Friday 24th 2T Class Assembly 2.30pm

March 2023
Thursday 2nd World Book Day (dress up) 
Friday 3rd 1C Class Assembly 2.30pm
Friday 10th 1H Class Assembly 2.30pm
Friday 17th 1K Class Assembly 2.30pm
Friday 17th Comic Relief Day 
Monday 20th-Friday 24th Book Fair
Monday 20th HISN Clubs final week
Monday 20th Parent Consultations 3.30-6.30pm (school & nursery)
Thursday 23rd Parent Consultations 3.30-6.30pm (school & nursery)
Friday 24th 1B Class Assembly 2.30pm
Monday 27th Parent Consultations 9.00am-3.30pm (nursery)
Wednesday 29th Year 1 Disco 4 - 5 & 5.15 - 6.15pm
Thursday 30th Sponsored Easter Bunny Bounce 9-10am

END OF TERM Friday 31st (1.20pm)

Voluntary Contributions are to cover costs for food technology, arts week and various 
incidental activities that enhance your child's learning. 
Please would you pay £10.00 per child, maximum £20 across HPP, on Parent pay 
to cover this term.  Many thanks 


